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Odisee University of Applied Sciences

About Us

Odisee is a University of Applied Sciences consisting of 6 campuses in Aalst, Brussels, 
Dilbeek, Schaerbeek, Ghent and Sint-Niklaas. These are dynamic centres ofeducation, 
research and social services, located in the heart of Belgium. It is one of the largest 
universities of applied sciences of Flanders. Odisee is part of the KU Leuven Association, 
i.e. a network of five universities of applied sciences and one university, offering an
impressive network of national partners with more than 80,000 students in 23 cities and
municipalities.

Quality Insurance

Odisee programmes are continually revisedto ensure they remain as relevant as they 
can be. Their qualityis ensuredby the Accreditation Organization of the Netherlands and 
Flanders. This is the independent educational accreditation body for higher education 
institutions in the Netherlands and Flanders. It was established by international treaty 
by the Dutch government and Flemish government, for the purpose of ensuring the 
quality of higher education in the Netherlands and Flanders.

Legal Name: Odisee vzw
TVA number: 0408.429.584 (for invoice purposes)

Erasmus Charter for Higher Education:
269503-EPP-1-2015-1-BE-EPPKA3-ECHE

Erasmus Code: B-BRUSSEL48
PI code: 997590002 (previously 947097719) 

Erasmus without papers (incoming students):
OLA email address: incoming.exchange@odisee.be 
OLA contact person: Sarah Spruytte/ Emma Watté 



International Relations Office 

Stefanie Derks
Head of International Relations (ad interim) 
Coordinator Staff Mobility
stefanie.derks@odisee.be

Bart Hempen 
Policy Officer
bart.hempen@odisee.be

Caroline van der Veer 
Coordinator Student Mobility 

Study in and outside Europe
caroline.vanderveer@odisee.be

Sarah Spruytte 
Emma Watté
Coordinator Student Mobility 
Internships in Europe Incoming 
students 
sarah.spruytte@odisee.be 
Emma.watte@odisee.be

Nele Vermeulen
Coordinator Student Mobility 
Internships outside Europe 
Development Cooperation 
nele.vermeulen@odisee.be

Camille Schollaert 
Communication and Mobility 
Support

 camille.schollaert@odisee.be

incoming.exchange@odisee.be 
outgoing.exchange@odisee.be 
international@odisee.be

6 campuses spread over 5 cities 
(Brussels, Dilbeek, Ghent, Aalst, Sint-
Niklaas) 

Over 10.000 students and 1.100 
teaching & administrative staff 

7 clusters
25 Bachelor Degree programmes
8 Postgraduate programmes 
9 asscociate degrees
5 research areas
6 research expert groups



 Steven Meeus steven.meeus@odisee.be 

Commercial Sciences and Business Studies 

Bachelor in Applied Computer Science
(code 0618 – inter-disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving information and 

communications technologies) 

 Koen Coonen
 Sabien Van Rampelberg

koen.coonen@odisee.be (Brussel)
sabien.vanrampelberg@odisee.be (Aalst)

Bachelor of Facility Management
(code 0413 – management and administration) 

 Lieve Blondeel lieve.blondeel@odisee.be 

Education

Bachelor of Education: Preprimary Education (Teacher Training)
(code 0112 – training for preschool teachers) 

 Christel Deneve
 Anneleen Boderé

christel.deneve@odisee.be (Aalst)
anneleen.bodere@odisee.be (Brussel)

Bachelor of Education: Primary Education (Teacher Training)
(code 0113 – teacher training without subject specialisation) 

 Christel Deneve christel.deneve@odisee.be (Aalst) 
 Jonatan De Geest jonatan.degeest@odisee.be (Sint-Niklaas) 
 Veerle Brosens veerle.brosens@odisee.be (Brussel) 

Bachelor of Education: Secondary Education (Teacher Training)
(code 0114 – teacher training with subject specialisation) 

 Christel Van Cauteren
 Michèle Vanleke

christel.vancauteren@odisee.be (Sint-Niklaas) 
michele.vanleke@odisee.be (Brussel) 

Bachelor of Education: Secondary Physical Education (Teacher Training)
(code 0114 – teacher training with subject specialisation) 

 Michel Dries michel.dries@odisee.be 

 Gudrun Rawooens gudrun.rawoens@odisee.be

Bachelor of Office Management
(code 0415 – secretarial and office management ) 

Bachelor of Business Management
(code 0418 – inter-disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving business and admnistration) 

Bachelor of Business Management with a major in Marketing
(code 0418 – inter-disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving business and admnistration) 

Departmental Coordinator Internationalisation

Biotechnology 

Bachelor of agro- and biotechnology 

(code 0818 – inter-disciplinary programmes and qualifications involving agriculture) 
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Health Care 

Bachelor of Biomedical Laboratory Technology
(code 0914 – medical diagnostic and treatment technology) 

 Brecht Gryson brecht.gryson@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Nutrition and Dietetics
(code 0914 – medical diagnostic and treatment technology) 

 Martine Willems martine.willems@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Medical Imaging & Radiotherapy
(code 0914 – medical diagnostic and treatment technology) 

 Robin Decoster
 Pieternel Thysebaert

robin.decoster@odisee.be
pieternel.thysebaert@odisee.be

Bachelor of Midwifery
(code 0913 – nursing and midwifery) 

 Inge Tency inge.tency@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Nursing
(code 0913 – nursing and midwifery) 

 Sanne Cleymans
 Marijke Goedemé
 Wouter Coussement
 Leen Van der Schueren

Bachelor of Occupational Therapy 
(code 0915 – therapy and rehabilitation) 

 Reninka De Koker

sanne.cleymans@odisee.be (Brussel) 
marijke.goedeme@odisee.be (Sint-Niklaas) 
wouter.coussement@odisee.be (Aalst) 
leen.vanderschueren@odisee.be (Aalst)

reninka.dekoker@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Eye Care
(code 0912 – medicine) 

 Viviane De Vries viviane.devries@odisee.be 

Industrial Sciences and Technology 

Bachelor of Chemistry 
(code 0711 – chemical engineering and processes) 

 Petra Lommens petra.lommens@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Construction 
(code 0732 – building and civil engineering) 

 Paul Kenis           paul.kenis@odisee.be

Bachelor of Design and Production Technology 
(code 0715 – mechanics and metal trade) 

 Koen Deprez koen.deprez@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Electromechanics 
(code 0714 – electronics and automation) 

 Bart Van Delsen bart.vandelsen@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Real Estate
(code 0731 – architecture and town planning) 

 Tom De Koster tom.dekoster@odisee.be
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Social and Community Work 

Bachelor of Family Sciences 
(code 0923 – social work and counselling) 

 Joris Dewispelaere joris.dewispelaere@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Social Work 
(code 0923 – social work and counselling) 

 Mieke Schrooten   mieke.schrooten@odisee.be 

Bachelor of Socio Educational Care Work
(code 0923 – social work and counselling) 

 Isabel Berckmans isabel.berckmans@odisee.be

Bachelor of Electronics-ICT
(code 0714 –electronics and automation)

• Patrik Debbaut
• Evert-Jan Jacobs

patrik.debbaut@odisee.be (Electronics) 
evertjan.jacobs@odisee.be(ICT)

Bachelor of Energy Technology
(code 0713 –electricity and energy)

• Patrik Debbaut patrik.debbaut@odisee.be

Bachelor of Real Estate
(code 0731 –architecture and town planning)

• Tom De Koster tom.dekoster@odisee.be
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International Relations Office ODISEE (DIRO)

Campus Brussels  
Warmoesberg 26  
1000 Brussels

+32 2 609 81 00

Technologycampus Ghent 
Gebroeders De Smetstraat 1  
9000 Ghent

+32 9 267 27 23
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